| POLICES | STINPORMATION REPORT |
|---|--|
| First Information of a | cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS |
| ol. Dist. Louliasub-Divn. O | cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS hal da P.S. John Year 2024 FIR No. 98 /2024 Date 30-08-21 |
| Conti | |
| Section Section Section | y No. 1360 Sections 46 A (c) BE Act 1909 y No. 1360 Time 21.25 http://doi.org/10.08.24 Time 20.15 http://doi.org/1 |
| 3. a) General Diary Reference : Entr | Time 21.25 http |
| b) Occurrence of Offence : Day | 0.08:2U Time 21:25 hhs G.D. No. 14 60 at the P.S. |
| 4 Tara of Information : Written / Oral | YIII. |
| 5 Place of Occurrence : a) Direction | and Distance from P.S. Approx OI Km Eagl Them PS |
| b) Address | RBB High School plays ground area under Joypus PS, Beat No JL No - GG, Anchal - Joypus |
| | Station, then the name of P.SDistrict |
| C. Complainant / Informant : | Kr. Mondal of Jeyfur PS Phahallad Ch Mondal |
| b) Father's / Husband's Name | Phahallad Ch Mondal |
| c) Date / Year of birth Not- | Noted d) Nationality Indian. |
| e) Address VIII- Saharger | Noted d) Nationality Indian. a, PO-Muktatore, PS-Barjorn, Dier-Bankara, |
| Details of known/suspected /unknown | v/accused with full particulars |
| (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) | 1: Nibayan Mahato (58 Years) |
| 9 | 10 Lote Balavam Mahato 21.11 - Upar Kahan, PS-704Pur, |
| . (| ON - Uparkanan, PS-TOMPIO, |
| | Dieh Furulia. |
| 9. Particulars of properties stolen/involv | red: (Attach separate sheet, if required): i) Twolve bottles country 8" weaponing 600 ml of each and ii) Elevely bottles country |
| ZPINI Zegreen ap Dil | Soll masoning 600 ml of each |
| 10. Iotal value of properties.stolen/invo | lived |
| 12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate shee | ny: |
| | |
| 13. Action taken : Since the above repor | t reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 46 A (c) BE Act 1909 |
| (************************************* | Tool Bridge Control |
| | vestigation/directed ASI Devolup Muchenje to take up the |
| nvestigation/transferred to P.S | on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the |
| Complainant/informant, admitted to be co | rrectly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost. |
| | Want adam |
| | Nonerge in charge |
| | Recorded Signature of the Officer-in-Charles Valine Station with |
| 61 - Grantam Kr. Monda | Recorded Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Police Station with Maloy Wick Name SHRI LITON RAKSTIT ST Jeypur PSRank INSPECTOR OF POLICE DI- 30-08-24 Number if any I/C JOYPUR PS, DIST-PURULI |
| 30.08.24 | ST PRINT PRANK INSPECTOR OF POLICE |
| Signature / Thumb impression of the | J/C JOYPUR PS DIST- PURUL |
| Complainant/informant | |

To The Inspector-In-Charge, Joypur PS, Dist-Purulia.

Joypur PS GDE No-1447 Dated-30/08/2024. Ref:

Lodging FIR against Nibaran Mahato (58 yrs) S/O- Lt Balaram Mahato of Vill-Uparkahan Sub: PS-Joypur, Dist-Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Nibaran Mahato (58 yrs) S/O- Lt Balaram Mahato of Vill-Uparkahan PS-Joypur, Dist-Purulia along with seized articles as per seizer list i.e. (i) Twelve bottles country spirit styled as "Dil Khus" measuring 600 ml each (ii) Eleven bottles country spirit styled as "Dil Se" measuring 600 ml each, Total CS- 13.8 lits.

I, SI Gautam Kr Mondal of Joypur PS hereby lodged a written typed complaint against the above noted arrested accused person to the effect that on today 30/08/2024 when myself along with force (1) C/-681 Notan Ch dey (2) NVF/-696 Sibaprasad Singh Sardar, were performed special duty under Joypur PS area vide Joypur PS CC No-2639/24 Date-30/08/2024, as per my source information I reached at near Joypur RBB High school playground area under Joypur PS and found that the above noted accused person selling country spirit in an open place near Joypur RBB High school playground. On seeing police party, the customers fled away from the spot but somehow we manage to detain the above noted accused person. On being searched we found (i) Twelve bottles country spirit styled as "Dil Khus" measuring 600 ml each (ii) Eleven bottles country spirit styled as "Dil Se" measuring 600 ml each, from his possession. On being asked he disclosed his name and address as noted above. On interrogation he stated that he was selling country spirit to the local people in the area. On demand he failed to produce any valid documents in respect of selling such country spirit. So, it is reasonable to believe that he was selling the country spirit illegally without any documents. So, I seized the same under proper seizure list with videography in between 20.30 hrs to 20.40 hrs & label duly signed by him and other available witness after taking 01 (one) bottle country spirit measuring 600 ml of each brand as sample.

During further interrogation he confessed his guilt as such I arrested him today 30/08/2024 at 20:55 hrs after maintaining all formalities as per guide line of Ld. Appex Court / WBHRC/NHRC as the accused person is liable for prosecution U/S-46A (c) of the Bengal Excise Act 1909.

I therefore pray that a specific case may kindly be started against the accused person namely Nibaran Mahato (58 yrs) S/O- Lt Balaram Mahato of Vill-Uparkahan PS-Joypur, Dist-Purulia U/S-46A (c) of the Bengal Excise Act 1909.

Enclose: -

Original seizure list

2. Arrest memo

3. Check list

Edocted 707 PUT PS Case No 08/21 at 30:08:24 LYS 46 A (c) BE Act 1909.

Yours Faithfully, Frantom Kn. Monda (Goutam Kr Mondal) SI of Police Joypur PS, Dist-Purulia Dated-30/08/2024

AND POLICE